

MEDIA COVERAGE REPORT

ITI Limited Appoints

Shri Shashi Prakash Gupta, Director (HR)

Press Coverage: October 15, 2018

Online Coverage	22 Oct 2018	Publication:	peoplematters
Link			appointments/iti-ltd-appoints-hr-director- tm_medium=interstitial&utm_campaign=lear

ITI Ltd appoints HR Director

Prior to joining ITI Limited, he has successfully headed Industrial Engineering and SAIL Uday Transformation and spearheaded several CSR initiatives including skill development through vocational trainings to improve employability for youths in the region.



Pursuant to the order of Ministry of Communications, Department of Telecommunications, Shashi Prakash Gupta assumed charge as Director (Human Resource) of the company.

With over three decades of rich experience in different areas of personal & administration, business excellence and CSR in two integrated steel plants and corporate office, he has been instrumental in formulating and implementing various HR policies to facilitate a productive work culture at SAIL (Steel Authority of India Limited).

Prior to joining ITI Limited, he has successfully headed Industrial Engineering and SAIL Uday Transformation and spearheaded several CSR initiatives including skill development through vocational trainings to improve employability for youths in the region.

He is B. Tech (Mech.) from REC, Warangal and also MBA from IGNOU, New Delhi.

ITI Limited is a public sector undertaking in the telecommunications technology segment. The company has manufacturing facilities in Bengaluru, Naini, Rae Bareli, Mankapur and Palakkad along with an R&D centre in Bengaluru and 8 regional offices in India.

ITI deals with diverse suite of products including defense security encryption products; optical and data network products and passive infrastructure products such as gigabit passive optical network and manage leased line products.

Online Coverage	20 Oct 2018	Publication:	PSU Connect
Link	http://www.psuconnect.in/news/shri-shashi-prakash-guptha-takes-over-as-director- hr-in-iti-limited/16754		

Shri Shashi Prakash Gupta takes over as Director (HR), ITI



Bangalore: Shri Shashi Prakash Gupta has joined **Indian Telephone Industries Limited** (ITI Ltd) as Director HR on 15th Oct 2018. Earlier he was with **SAIL** as GM.

Online Coverage	22 Oct 2018	Publication:	HRKhatha
Link	https://www.hrkatha.com/people/movement/shashi-prakash-gupta-new-director- hr-iti/		

Shashi Prakash Gupta new director-HR, ITI

Gupta was formerly associated with the Steel Authority of India (SAIL).

As per the order of the Ministry of Communications, Department of Telecommunications, Shashi Prakash Gupta will assume charge as director, HR, Indian Telephone Industries (ITI), from October 15, 2018.

Gupta has over three decades of rich experience in different areas of personnel and administration, business excellence and CSR in two integrated steel plants and their respective corporate offices. He has been instrumental in formulating and implementing various HR policies to facilitate a productive work culture at the Steel Authority of India (SAIL).

Prior to joining ITI, the state-owned manufacturer of telecommunications equipment in India, he has successfully headed industrial engineering and SAIL Uday Transformation and spearheaded several CSR initiatives including skill development through vocational trainings to improve employability for the youth.

A BTech from REC, Warangal, Gupta also holds an MBA degree from IGNOU, New Delhi.

ITI is a public-sector undertaking in the telecommunications technology segment. It has manufacturing facilities in Bengaluru, Naini, Rae Bareli, Mankapur and Palakkad. It has a research and development centre in Bengaluru and eight regional offices in India, located at Bengaluru, Bhubaneshwar, Chennai, Hyderabad, Kolkata, Lucknow, Mumbai and New Delhi. Its diverse suite of products includes defence-security encryption products; optical and data network products and passive infrastructure products, such as gigabit passive optical network and managed leased line products; multi-capacity encryption units, electrical products such as smart energy meters, smart cards, solar panels, set-top boxes and mini personal computers and Internet of Things products. Besides offering telecom solutions and customised support, ITI has a dedicated network system unit for executing turnkey projects for installation and commissioning of telecommunication networks. The Company intends to upgrade and invest in technology, through acquisition of strategic partners with a specific focus on high-growth industry segments. ITI operates a data centre at Bengaluru and currently also offers its services to government institutions/departments, banks, and so on.

Online Coverage	06 Oct 2018	Publication:	Indian Bureaucracy
Link	https://www.indianbureaucracy.com/shashi-prakash-gupta-appointed-director- human-resources-iti-ltd/		

Shashi Prakash Gupta appointed Director- Human Resources, ITI Ltd

Shri **Shashi Prakash Gupta** presently General Manager (GM), Steel Authority of India Limited (SAIL), has been appointed to the post of Director (Human Resources), Indian Telephone Industries Limited (ITI Ltd) for a period of five years.

Indian Bureaucracy Dot Com wishes Shri Shashi Prakash Gupta the very best.

Online Coverage	05 Oct 2018	Publication:	Indian Mandarins
Link	https://indianmandarins.com/blog-details?i=16905&sp-gupta-appointed-director- (hr)-iti		

SP Gupta appointed Director (HR) ITI

Shashi Prakash Gupta (GM, SAIL) appointed to the post of Director (HR) Indian Telephone Industries Limited (ITIL).

Online Coverage	15 Oct 2018	Publication:	Bloomberg
Link	https://www.bloomberg.com/research/stocks/private/snapshot.asp?privcapId=126 68599		

ITI Limited Appoints Shashi Prakash Gupta as Director- Human Resources

ITI Limited announced Shri Shashi Prakash Gupta, General Manager (GM), Steel Authority of India Limited is appointed as Director- Human Resources of ITI Limited, Bangalore by the Government of India vide Ministry of Communications Order F.No. E-14-1/2018-PSA dated 09.10.2018, for a period of five years with effect from the date of his assumption of his charge of the post or till the date of his superannuation or until further orders, whichever is the earliest.